AGENDA
PLANNING AND ZONING BOARD
CITY OF WEBSTER
Webster City Hall, 85 E. Central Avenue
August 10, 2023 - 6:00 P.M.
t. CALL TO OROER
Pledge of Allegiance, lnvocation
Roll Call and Determination of Quorum

PROPEFIYi PROVIoING FoR SEVERABILITY: PBOvl0lNG
FOR FA'flF|CAT|ON OF PBIOR ACTS OF THE CITY: PFOVID.
ING FOR CONFLICIS; PROVIDING FOB CODIFICATION ANo
DIRECTJONS TO THE CODE CODIFIER ANO PFOVIOING FOR
AN EFFECTIVE OATE,
AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WEBSTER, FLORIDA
PROVIDING FOR THE REZONING OF REAL PFOPEBTY
TOTALING 21-4 ACBES, MORE OR LESS, IN SIZE (TAX PAR.
CEL IOENTIFICATION NUIVIBEB Ql9'060j WITHIN THE CITY
LIMITS (MAP OF PROPERTY ATTACHEO) TO INOUSTRIAL
ZONING OISTRICT;PROyIDING FOR THE TAKING OF IMPLE.
MENTING ADMINISTFATM ACIIONS; PROVIDING FOR THE
ADOPTION OF A MAP BY REFEBENCE: REPEALING ALL
CONFLICTING ORDINANCES; PAOVIDING FOR SEVERABIL-
ITY: PFOVI0ING FOH NON-CODIFICATION AND PnOVIDING
FOF AN EFFECTIVE OATE.
Bolh o drnances are lor p_operly being annersd into lhe Cily ol
Wcbsler, owned by Southern Proporties Florida LLC:generarly
described as lclro$si THE N'LY 1037.40 F OF THE FOLLOW.
ING: THE SW 1/4 OF SW 114 AND S ,2 OF NW t,'4 OF SW 1i4
ANO THE ALY 125 FT OF SW '/. OF THE SI]2 OF THE NW LI
Complete legal dgscription availabl€ upon requesl.
Flequesled aclion.
SS-23-103541 Small scale comDrehensrve olan amendmenl lo
change lho luture lard use kom lnduslrial lcounly) lo tndJslriar
(City) on 21.4 acres MOL tollowing annexaiion.
n-23-010355. Rezone the same properry loar Heavy Co'n.ner
cial {Counly) Io Induslrial {Cily)
The proposed ordinafices vrillbe heard at lh.ee (3) public hear-
ings as lollows:
Plannlnq and Zoninq Board
6 00 PM, July 13, 2023
Clly Councll- rirsl reading
6:00 PM. July 20. 2023
CIty Council-secoral reading and riaal votes
6i00 P.M., August 17,2023
The m€olrngs will be hetd al lre W€bster C ty Hall. localed al 85
E. Centra,Ave, Webster, FL
Ile p.oposed ordrnances may be rnspecled at C,ty Hall between
lhe hou,s ol8 00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. Monday lhroJgh Fridry or
Sumler Counly Developmcnl Services Deparlment localed al
7375 Powell Road. Suile I15. Wldwood. FL bet,.eeea lhg hours
ol 7:30 A.M. and 4:00 P.M- Monday lhrough Friday.
Allpersons are advised lhar rl lhey decide to appeal any decision
made by the Councrl on lhis matter. lhev w l need a reco'd ol lhe
proceedings, and may need lo ersure thal a verbalim record is
made. which includes teslimony and evidence upon which lh€ ap
peal is to be based
ln acco/dance wilh the Amencani wilh Disabiities Acl (A0A) any
person wilh a disabilily requiring reasorable accommodalions rn
order lo panicipale in this Public Hearing should call the Cty
Manager al (352) 793-2073 al leasl 48 hours prjor to the meeling
Publlshed: 06/22./2023
,r Notary Public State ol Flortda
A Chervl A Tieterl
tffik Mvrg6mmission
Exp.6/2312026
ORDINANCE NO.2023-18
AN ORDINANCE OF TIIE CITY OF WEBSTE& FLORIDA PROVIDING
FOR THE RIZONING OF REAL PROPERTY TOTALING 18.7 ACRES,
MORE OR LESS, IN SIZE CTAX PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS
Q19-060, Q19-089, Q19-088, Q19-087, and Ql9-090 ) WITIIIN THE CITY
LIMITS (MAP OF PROPERTY ATTACHED) TO INDUSTRIAL ZONING
DISTRJCT; PRO}TDING FOR TIIE TAKING OF IMPLEMENTING
ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS; PROVIDING FOR THE ADOPTION OF
A MAP BY REFERENCE; REPEALING ALL CONFLICTING
ORDINANCES; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR
NON.CODIFICATION AND PRO\TDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.